Nur Islamic School of Louisville

Growing and Nurturing the Hearts and Minds
6500 Six Mile Lane Louisville, KY 40218

502-459-9447 Office

888-232-4583 Fax

www.nurislamicschool.org

TuiTioN AND FEE SCHEDULE
(erFecTIVE 6.12.2023)

ANNUAL TUITION FEES SiBLING DiscOuNTs:
ELEMENTARY (K-5t+) $6,000 10% oFF 2"° CHILD
MIDDLE SCHOOL (6-8w GRADE) $6,250 15% oFF 3% CHiLD
HIGH SCHOOL (9-12m GRADE) $6,500 20% oFF 4™ anp ANY ApDITIONAL CHILD

MisceLLANEOUS FEEs:

ANNUAL REGISTRATION FEE $200
Late TuimioNn Fee $40
Bouncep CHeck Fee $35
DaiLy LuncH CHARGE $3

TuimioNn PAaYymeNnTs PoLicy:

Families can choose to pay annual tuition in one full payment via check or bank account/ACH withdrawal.

Families paying in ten (10) equal installments must sign up for automatic bank account/ACH withdrawals. Tuition in
ten (10) equal installments (monthly) will be debited between the 10" and the 15" of each month, from August to May.
A late tuition fee of $40 is added to the month in case of failed ACH payment.

Sibling discounts are applied on the second and additional child after the oldest.

Report cards, transcripts, and test results will not be released if the tuition and any other outstanding fees are not paid
in full.

Families taking a leave of absence from school for travel purposes are still liable for the full tuition payments.
Transferring students who transfer after the second month of school will have their tuition prorated. Annual registration
fee is due in full and will not be prorated, regardless of when the student transfers.

Families who cannot afford full tuition may apply for tuition discount through FACTS by going to
https://online.factsmgt.com/signin/4KXLN. The School code is 36387. Tuition discounts are awarded only to eligible
families on a first-come, first-serve basis, until the tuition assistance funds run out.

THE TUITION AMOUNTS LISTED ABOVE DO NOT INCLUDE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE FOLLOWING ITEMS:

e Field Trip Fees e Chromebook/Equipment Damage Fee
e Lunch Fees e Lost Textbook/Workbook Replacement Fees
e Before/After School Child Care Fees e Summer School Credit Recovery Fees
e Athletic, Academic, or Extracurricular Club Fees e PreACT/ACT Testing Fees
e Graduation Fees (cap, gown, diplomas)

High school Dual Credit and online course fees are Included in tuition; however, incidentals such as textbooks and
support materials are not included.
Lunch account balances must be prepaid for the month or will be automatically debited via bank account/ACH withdrawal.

ApwmissioN PoLicy:

Nur Islamic School of Louisville has an admission process that evaluates the academic performance, character, and
conduct of a returning/potential student, taking into consideration the alignment of the family’s values about education and
the mission, vision, and values of the school, and reserves the right to base decisions for re-enroliment/admission on that
evaluation.

NISL does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national or ethnic origin, sex, age, or disability in administration of its education policies, admissions policies,
scholarship and tuition assistance programs, and other school administrated programs.


https://online.factsmgt.com/signin/4KXLN

